
/ Employment through Skill

Sindh Technical Education &
Vocational Training Authority (STEVT A) ,
ST-19, Block-6, Gulshan-e-lqbc1l, near NIPA, Karachi

Phone No. 99244112-7 Fax No. 99244118
Website: http://www.stevta.gos.pk

No:STEVTAIWS/NITI '},BSA- 12019 Dated: 11-11-2019

To,

The Director (Advertisement)
Information Department,
Government of Sindh,
Karachi.

•...~.

Subject: Tender Notice

Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) intends to

publish Re-Tender Notice in three prominent dailies (i) Daily Kawish, (ii) Daily Jung and (iii) Daily

Dawn in single insertion. The Seven copies of the Re-Tender Notice are enclosed herewith.

The bill along with copy of advertisement may be sent to undersigned for payment.

\

~
(Jawiad Kibria Ko dhar)

Deputy Director (Works & Services)

A copy is forwarded for information to:

• Director (A&F), Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Karachi .
Director MIS, Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority, Karachi. IAJI+~ -r~"-e..s,f
-lo c..t! Lt!JA..A o (-1 ~r(2vrA we...Io"5s1lc.

--



Employment through Skill

Sindh Technical Education &
Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA)

ST-19, Block-5, Gulshan-e-Iqbal. Near NIPA, Karachi.
Phone No. 99244112-7 Fax No 99244118

Website: http://www.stevta.gos.pk

TENDER ~T1CE

Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authoritj (STEVTA) on approval new ADP schemes
invites sealed bids on single stage two envelop procedure under provision of SPPRA Rules-47 20 I0
(Amended in 2018) to complete the Establishment a!1,d Up-Gradation schemes. The Tenders may be
obtained from the date of publication of this advertisement in ewspapers / Website of SPPRA and
STEVTA by an interested eligible firms registered with PEC in relevant category with specialization
CEIO, EEII(i) and MEOI on submission ofa written application addressed to the Deputy Director (Works
&Services) upon payment of a non refundable fee Rs.2,000/ = in shape of pay order in the name of Sindh
Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) up to 16-12-2019 during office hours
and the bids shall be single stage two separate envelops. Each envel pe shall contain and marked as
"TECHNICAL PROPOSAL" and "fINANICAL PROPOSAL" in bold. The proposals must be
submitted back up to 17-12-2019 at 12.00 Noon, technical proposal will be opened on the same Day at
01.00 PM. If any proposal found non responsive technically. the financial proposal will be returned back
un-opened.

S.# Scope of Work Bid Security I Estimated cost Date Of Opening
1 Establishment of GYTe at Punhal Khan 5% of Quoted 17.131 (M) 17-12-2019

Chandio Distt Shaheed Benazir Abad. Amount
2 Establishment 01' GYTe at Dirbh Mehar 5% of Quoted 17.287 (M) 17-12-2019

Ali Shah Distt. Khairpur. Amount I
3 Up-gradation of GYTe at 5% of Quoted I 9.993 (M) 17-12-2019'

Nausheroferoze. Amount I
4 Up-gradation of GYTe at Shah Pur 5% of Quoted I 9.447 (M) 17-12-2019

Jahania Distt Shaheed Benazir Abad. Amount I

Technical proposal must include following documents for Qualification:

(i) Yalid registration certificate of PEC in relevant category or above with specialization CE I0, EE II (i)
and MEO I valid up to June 2020 along CV of Engineer with his last year salary's proof that Engineer
has been working with the firm since last two years:

(ii) Registration certi Iicates oflncorne Tax (FBR) & Sales Tax / Sindh Revenue Board along tax returns
of last three years.

(iii) Documentary evidence / Work orders of minimum last 03 years having similar nature of works
completed within last three years with satisfactory completion certificates.

(iv) Bank statement along \\ ith tinancial transaction of last three years. Firm must have three times more
turnover than esti mated cost.

(v) For Financial status assessment, the firm is required to submit Audited Financial statement by the
chartered accountant firm of last three years.

(vi) Complete Company / Firm Profile with detail of projects of similar nature. list of employees and
equipments. Complete detail of machinery onjudicial Stamp paper duly attested by the notary public.

(vii Affidavit of the contractors / firms that firm is not involved in any litigation. Departmental rift,
abandoned Ot unnecessary delay in completion of any work in the Government / Private organization.

Ail), other information may be obtained from the office of the undersigned on an) working
day before the.closing d",,-_.. , ~

Deputy Di rector
(Works & Services) STEVT A


